2024 Resource Entitlement Statement

Statement for Schools

The 2024 Resource Entitlement Statement for schools has been arranged in six main groups based on the
type of funding:

e Base funding

e Targeted Funding for Individual Students
e Targeted Funding for Groups of Students
e  Program Funding for All Students

e  Other Discretionary Funding

e School Based Preschool Allocations

All funding allocations have been grouped within each of these broad headings on the basis of the intended
outcome of the funding.

Please refer to the 2024 School RES Notes for more information. Not all schools funding appears on the
Resource Entitlement Statements. Funding for some corporately managed, Regional Office or
Commonwealth programs is provided outside of the Resource Entitlement Statement process.
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Resource Entitlement Statement (Reconciled RES 2024)

Cleve Area School (0753)
Funding Line / Item FTE/HPW/DAYS

Base Funding
Staffing Allocation
School Operating Costs
TOTAL Base Funding

Targeted Funding for Individual Students
Improved Wellbeing and Engagement
Inclusive Education Support Program

TOTAL Targeted Funding for Individual Students

Targeted Funding for Groups of Students
Improved Outcomes for Rural & Isolated Students
Improved Outcomes for Aboriginal Students
Improved Outcomes for Numeracy and Literacy
TOTAL Targeted Funding for Groups of Students

Program Funding for All Students
Australian Curriculum
TOTAL Program Funding for All Students

Other Discretionary Funding
Targeted Funding based on Curriculum Offerings
Improved Outcomes for Students taking Alternative Pathways
Community Library
Miscellaneous
TOTAL Other Discretionary Funding

TOTAL RESOURCE ENTITLEMENT STATEMENT

Government of South Australia

\:'_;'T/ Department for Education

Unit Cost Total

$3,661,249.10
$147,340.17
$3,808,589.27

$48,634.90
$445,813.94
$494,448.84

$209,005.60
$12,864.00
$82,654.66
$304,524.26

$8,313.00
$8,313.00

$264,355.70
$5,985.00
$60,961.68
$206,356.00
$537,658.38

$5,153,533.75
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