2024 Resource Entitlement Statement

Statement for Schools

The 2024 *Resource Entitlement Statement* for schools has been arranged in six main groups based on the type of funding:

- Base funding
- Targeted Funding for Individual Students
- Targeted Funding for Groups of Students
- Program Funding for All Students
- Other Discretionary Funding
- School Based Preschool Allocations

All funding allocations have been grouped within each of these broad headings on the basis of the intended outcome of the funding.

Please refer to the 2024 School RES Notes for more information. Not all schools funding appears on the Resource Entitlement Statements. Funding for some corporately managed, Regional Office or Commonwealth programs is provided outside of the Resource Entitlement Statement process.

Produced by: Funding Directorate



Resource Entitlement Statement (Reconciled RES 2024) Cleve Area School (0753)

Funding Line / Item	FTE/HPW/DAYS	Unit Cost	Total
Base Funding			
Staffing Allocation			\$3,661,249.10
School Operating Costs			\$147,340.17
TOTAL Base Funding			\$3,808,589.27
Targeted Funding for Individual Students			
Improved Wellbeing and Engagement			\$48,634.90
Inclusive Education Support Program			\$445,813.94
TOTAL Targeted Funding for Individual Students			\$494,448.84
Targeted Funding for Groups of Students			
Improved Outcomes for Rural & Isolated Students			\$209,005.60
Improved Outcomes for Aboriginal Students			\$12,864.00
Improved Outcomes for Numeracy and Literacy			\$82,654.66
TOTAL Targeted Funding for Groups of Students			\$304,524.26
Program Funding for All Students			
Australian Curriculum			\$8,313.00
TOTAL Program Funding for All Students			\$8,313.00
Other Discretionary Funding			
Targeted Funding based on Curriculum Offerings			\$264,355.70
Improved Outcomes for Students taking Alternative Pathy	ways		\$5,985.00
Community Library			\$60,961.68
Miscellaneous			\$206,356.00
TOTAL Other Discretionary Funding			\$537,658.38
TOTAL RESOURCE ENTITLEMENT STATEMENT			\$5,153,533.75

